5610 Municipal Enterprises .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   78,369 39,246 25,037 142,652 142,652 103,406 39,246
5910 Other Muns and Enterprises .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   18,598 9,314 9,467 37,379 37,379 28,065 9,314
5950 Amounts Added to PIL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0 0 0
9599 TOTAL 130,572 60,384 75,770 266,726 0 266,726 206,341 60,385 0 0 0 0 0 0

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 04.11.2024  16:04
2018.01

FIR2018:   Brockton M Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   4104 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   41622 for the year ended December 31, 2018

Salaries, Wages and
Employee Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt Materials Contracted

Services
Rents and Financial

Expenses
External
Transfers Amortization Total Expenses

Before Adjustments
Inter-Functional

Adjustments
Allocation of

Program Support *
Total Expenses

After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

General government
0240 Governance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   114,272 9,586 123,858 123,858
0250 Corporate Management .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   911,691 5,606 596,344 105,853 115,000 20,329 1,754,823 1,754,823
0260 Program Support .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   66,062 139,902 72,896 3,509 282,369 -278,860 3,509
0299 Subtotal 1,092,025 5,606 745,832 105,853 72,896 115,000 23,838 2,161,050 0 -278,860 1,882,190

Protection services
0410 Fire .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   344,871 11,578 99,517 231,739 23,101 61,298 128,913 901,017 17,298 918,315
0420 Police .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   4,111 9,379 2,082,220 2,095,710 70,076 2,165,786
0421 Court Security .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0422 Prisoner Transportation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0430 Conservation authority .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0440 Protective inspection and control .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   1,593 9,222 10,815 10,815
0445 Building permit and inspection services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   120,530 19,162 1,526 141,218 3,116 144,334
0450 Emergency measures .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   2,801 2,801 2,801
0460 Provincial Offences Act (POA) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0498 Other Other  156,160 156,160 156,160
0499 Subtotal 469,512 11,578 132,452 2,479,341 24,627 61,298 128,913 3,307,721 0 90,490 3,398,211

Transportation services
0611 Roads - Paved .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   797,166 41,182 1,073,087 1,063,497 2,974,932 20,607 2,995,539
0612 Roads - Unpaved .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   88,190 452,564 540,754 10,708 551,462
0613 Roads - Bridges and Culverts .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   72,387 72,387 2,362 74,749
0614 Roads - Traffic Operations & Roadside .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0621 Winter Control - Except sidewalks, Parking Lots .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   215,382 206,947 422,329 10,245 432,574
0622 Winter Control - Sidewalks, Parking Lots Only .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0631 Transit - Conventional .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0632 Transit - Disabled & special needs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   208,739 74,593 20,525 303,857 6,710 310,567
0640 Parking .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0650 Street lighting .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   188,548 4,821 193,369 3,861 197,230
0660 Air transportation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   89,484 56,977 16,200 162,661 1,776 164,437
0698 Other  0 0
0699 Subtotal 1,100,738 41,182 2,219,369 0 131,570 0 1,177,430 4,670,289 0 56,269 4,726,558

Environmental services
0811 Wastewater collection/conveyance.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   14,351 16,979 49,566 24,736 92,240 197,872 1,285 199,157
0812 Wastewater treatment & disposal .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   58,209 7,804 420,156 291,535 120,650 898,354 15,964 914,318
0821 Urban storm sewer system .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   125,249 125,249 125,249
0822 Rural storm sewer system .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0831 Water treatment .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   76,390 17,025 258,780 296,836 164,253 813,284 13,303 826,587
0832 Water distribution/transmission .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0840 Solid waste collection .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   43,000 43,000 6,472 49,472
0850 Solid waste disposal .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   79,351 29,694 464,815 261,499 68,214 903,573 26,824 930,397
0860 Waste diversion .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   253,874 114,849 368,723 2,680 371,403
0898 Other  0 0
0899 Subtotal 228,301 71,502 1,447,191 989,455 0 0 613,606 3,350,055 0 66,528 3,416,583

Health services
1010 Public health services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1020 Hospitals .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   241,884 241,884 1,235 243,119
1030 Ambulance services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1035 Ambulance dispatch .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1040 Cemeteries .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   35,215 29,746 4,122 69,083 2,480 71,563
1098 Other  0 0
1099 Subtotal 35,215 0 29,746 241,884 0 0 4,122 310,967 0 3,715 314,682

Social and family services
1210 General assistance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1220 Assistance to aged persons .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1230 Child care .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   1,147,504 12,950 87,609 65,700 1,313,763 17,056 1,330,819
1298 Other  0 0
1299 Subtotal 1,147,504 12,950 87,609 0 0 0 65,700 1,313,763 0 17,056 1,330,819

Social Housing
1410 Public Housing .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1420 Non-Profit/Cooperative Housing .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1430 Rent Supplement Programs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1497 Other  0 0
1498 Other  0 0
1499 Subtotal  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 04.11.2024  16:04
2018.01

FIR2018:   Brockton M Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   4104 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   41622 for the year ended December 31, 2018

Salaries, Wages and
Employee Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt Materials Contracted

Services
Rents and Financial

Expenses
External
Transfers Amortization Total Expenses

Before Adjustments
Inter-Functional

Adjustments
Allocation of

Program Support *
Total Expenses

After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Recreation and cultural services
1610 Parks  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   191,439 78,642 25,786 295,867 6,539 302,406
1620 Recreation programs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   100,313 58,847 17,955 177,115 1,734 178,849
1631 Rec. Fac. - Golf Crs, Marina, Ski Hill .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1634 Rec. Fac. - All Other .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   574,319 17,247 469,140 120,666 126,605 1,307,977 29,101 1,337,078
1640 Libraries .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   53,864 29,423 3,137 86,424 1,378 87,802
1645 Museums .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1650 Cultural services  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   4,236 4,725 8,961 373 9,334
1698 Other  0 0
1699 Subtotal 924,171 17,247 0 640,777 0 138,621 155,528 1,876,344 0 39,125 1,915,469

Planning and development
1810 Planning and zoning .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   80,666 17,577 3,183 101,426 1,909 103,335
1820 Commercial and Industrial .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   66,873 9,974 143,994 220,841 3,201 224,042
1830 Residential development .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1840 Agriculture and reforestation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   141,619 12,030 153,649 567 154,216
1850 Tile drainage/shoreline assistance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1898 Other  0 0
1899 Subtotal  147,539 9,974 303,190 12,030 0 0 3,183 475,916 0 5,677 481,593

1910 Other  0 0

9910 TOTAL 5,145,005 170,039 4,965,389 4,469,340 229,093 314,919 2,172,320 17,466,105 0 0 17,466,105

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 04.11.2024  16:04
2018.01

FIR2018:   Brockton M Schedule 42
Asmt Code:   4104 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
MAH Code:   41622 for the year ended December 31, 2018

Additional information contained in Schedule 40
1

Total of column 1 includes: $
5010 Salaries and wages  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   4,110,063